

## Undergraduates Timetables

### Request and Response

I would like to make a request for the following information under the Freedom of Information Act (2000). I would be grateful if you could supply the following undergraduate timetables issued to students in years 3 - 5 of the Medicine A100 course for the academic year 2014/2015 for students placed at Leicester Partnership Trust from Leicester Medical School. (Medicine A100 refers to the standard medicine course and does not include graduate entry medical students):

1) Introductory lectures for the psychiatry placement

#### OUR RESPONSE:

<u>WEEK 1: INTRODUCTORY WEEK</u>	
Monday	
8.45 - 9.45	Introduction to the block
9.45 - 10.30	Psychotic Disorders
10.30 - 10.45	Break
10.45 - 11.45	Mood Disorders
11.45-12.00	Break
12.00-13.00	Personality Disorder
13.00 - 13.30	Lunch
13.30 - 14.00	Timetable Queries
14.00 - 14.15	Break
14.15 - 16.15	Discuss cases in groups (4 groups)
Tuesday	
9.00 - 11.45	Psychiatric History Taking & Interview Practice
11.45 - 12.00	Break
12.00 - 12.45	Cognitive Assessment
12.45 -13.45	Lunch
13.45 - 16.00	Interview practice with simulated patients Session 1
Wednesday	
9.00 - 9.30	Exam briefing
9.30 - 10.30	Risk Assessment
10.30-10.45	Break
10.45 - 11.45	Mental Health Act, Mental Capacity Act
11.45 - 12.15	Introduction to Psychiatric Services
12.15-13.00	Lunch
13.00 - 14.00	Introduction to Psychiatric Drugs
14.00 - 14.15	Break
14.15 - 15.00	Anxiety Disorder
15.15 - 16.15	ECT
16.15 - 17.15	RiO
Thursday	
9.00 - 12.00	Eating Disorder Session
12.30 - 13.30	Lunch
13.30 - 16.00	Psychotherapy Session

16.00 - 16.30	Public Sector - Psychiatry project ( for Leicester students only)
Friday	
9.00 - 9.50	Dementia
10.00 - 10.50	Delirium
11.00 - 12.00	Liaison Psychiatry
12.00 - 14.00	<i>Lunch</i>
14.00 - 15.00	Old Age Psychiatry Cases

2) Duration of the psychiatry clinical placement

**OUR RESPONSE:** Students are in the block for 6 weeks and 3 days. First week is usually the induction week and the last day of the block is the End of Block Assessment.

Duration time spent clinically is 5 weeks and 2 days during the rotation.

Rotation takes place 6 times a year with different students in each rotation.